VMONMOUTH COUNTY

HVIiD=-19

TESTING

Monmouth County Board of Chosen Ereeholders and lihe Grunin Eoundation
have partnered to bring EREE'COVID19 Testing to your community.

No appointment nhecessary, simply walk up during the times listed below
and a health professional will conduct the test.

You do not :have to be symptomatic

T)he test consists of an oral or nasal swab

Monmouth County Testing Locations:

Monmouth County Residents Only!

Asbury Park - Asbury Park Transportation Center, 1 Municipal Plaza:
Wed. September 23 - 4 p.m -7 p.m., Saturday October 3 -9 a.m. - 12 noon
Wed. October 14 -4 p.m -7 p.m.

Freehold - Freehold Borough Fire Department, 49 West Main Street, Rear Annex:
Sat. September 26 - 9 a.m. - 12 noon, Wednesday October 7 - 9 a.m. - 12 noon
Sat. October 17 -9 a.m. - 12 noon

Keansburg - New Point Comfort Firehouse, 192 Carr Avenue:

Thursday September 24 -9 a.m. - 12 noon, Tuesday October 6 -4 p.m. -7 p.m.
Thursday October 15 -9 a.m. - 12 noon

Long Branch - Bucky James Community Center, 231 Wilbur Ray Avenue:
Wednesday September 30 -4 p.m -7 p.m., Saturday October 10 -9 a.m. - 12 noon

Neptune — Neptune Senior Center Lot 1607 Hwy. 33
Tuesday September 29 -4 p.m. - 7 p.m., Thursday October 8 - 9 a.m. - 12 noon

Red Bank - Pilgrim Baptist Church, 172 Shrewsbury Avenue:

Tuesday September 22 -4 p.m. - 7p.m., Thursday October 1 -4 p.m. - 7p.m.

Tuesday October 13 -4 p.m. - 7p.m.

GRUNIN




